FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) C-1 2-0/ 10172923	pet UIS Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samsung Aerospace Industries, Ltd.	Name: Samsung Techwin Co. Ltd. 2017 1 8 and
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:
🗋 Yes 🛛 No.	Street Address: 28 Sungju-dong
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Changwon-city, Kyongsangnam-do; Country:
Assignment Merger	Korea
Security Agreement  Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached?
☐ Other:	🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: March 23, 2001	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 6,050,103
Additional numbers attached?	🖾 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Stephen F. Jewett TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account
	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8 Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the
Stephen F. Jewett         54////001           Name of Person Signing         Signature	Date
Atty Reg. No. 27,565 Total number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $5$
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	Yes 🗌 No
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)	
	etach this portion missioner for Patents Assignments

2

PATENT REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0749 Ì



## 공증인가 동남합동법률사무소

THE DONGNAM LAW FIRM, Notaries & Attorneys-at-Law

서울시 강남구 대치동 945~1 홍우빌딩 7층 【제 41호 서식】

대표전화: 539-5011 F A X: 539-5010



PATENT REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0750

## THE ABSTRACT OF COMPANY REGISTRATION

1. Register No. : No. 0072

1. Registration No. : 194211-0000480

- 1. Title : SAMSUNG TECHWIN CO., LTD.
- 1. Head Office : Sungju-dong 28, Changwon-city
- 1. Item Requested : ① Nar

for Confirmation

: ① Name of President,

Resident Registration No., Address

② Matters related to Change of Company Title

 President : Lee Jung Ku 460321 - 1024618 Samsung Boramae Onmi-tower 2002, Shindaebang-dong 395-62, Dongjak-ku, Seoul

- 2) Head Office : Sungju-dong 28, Changwon-city
- 3) Change of Company Title :
  From : Samsung Aerospace Industries, LTD
  To : Samsung Techwin Co., Ltd.
  Date : March 17, 2001
  Registered Date : March 23, 2001

April 13, 2001 Changwon District Court Register Kim Hyung Chae (Seal)

200'. 4. 25. Translated by: Lim Jae Sun



주식회사 등기부초본

- 1. 등기번호 : 제 0072 호
- 1. 등록번호 : 194211-0000480

## 1. 명 칭 : 삼성태크원 주식회시

- 1. 본 점 : 창원시 성주동 28
- 청구부분 : ①대표이사의 성명,주민등록번호,주소
   ②회사명 변경에 관한 사항

1)대표이사:이 중 구



460321 - 1024618

서울 동작구 신대방동 395-62 삼성보라매옴니타워 2002호

2) 본점 본 점: 창원시 성주동 28

3)회사명 변경 : 변경전 : 삼성항공산업주식회사

변경후 : 삼성테크윈주식회사 변경일자 : 2000.03.17 등 기일 : 2000.03.23

> 서기 2001 년 04 을 13 일 창원지방법원 등기과 등기관 김 이 개 (금액이 표서된 영수필등이 인영되지 아니한 증명은 그 효력을 보증할 수 없습니다.)

VO

PATENT REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0752

## 공증인가 동남합동법률사무소

위 번역문은 원문과 상위 없음을 서약합니다. 2001 · 4 · 25 · 서약인 입개도/	I swear that the attached translation is true to the original. 25 . Apr . 2001 . <u>Lim Tae Sun</u>
등부 2001 년 제 1478 호	Registered NO. 2001– $1478$
인 중 위 임 재 순 은 본직의 면전에서 위 번역문이 원문과 상위 없음을 확인하고, 서명날인 하였다. 2001 . 4 . 25 . 이 사무소에서 위 인증 한다.	Notarial Certificate LIM, Jae–Sun Personally appeared before me, confirmed that the attached translation is true to the original and subscribed (his) her name. This is hereby attested on this 25th day of April 2001 at this office.
서울특별시 강남구 대치동 945번지의 1호 공증인가 동남합동법률사무소	THE DONGNAM LAW FIRM Notaries & Attorneys-at-Law 945-1, Daechi-Dong,Kangnam-Ku, Seoul,Korea
공중담당 변호사	
Attorney-at-Law Jun Ihl Young	This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justices, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since 29th of December, 1993 under

YUN IHL-YOUNG

PATENT REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0753

29th of December, 1993 under

Law NO.4544.

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

Í